

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1481 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 2182 OF 2020**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1482 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 2182 OF 2020**

The Executive Engineer, Dhodhganga Irrigation Project, Tarabai Park, Kolhapur.	Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Bapu Santu Chaugule & Ors.	Respondents

.....

Ms Chaitali Deshmukh i/b Mr. Sachin Gite for the Applicant.

.....

CORAM : SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.

DATE : 22nd OCTOBER, 2021

P.C.:

Issue notices to the Respondents, returnable on 3rd December, 2021.
The Applicant is allowed to serve the Respondents by private notice and file the such affidavit of service of summons on Respondents.

[SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.]